o v oM W

~

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.
20.
21.

Position Other Positions Held
State Librarian

Director, California Research
Bureau (State Library)

C.EA, Range A
C.EA, Range A
C.EA, Range A

Senior Information Systems Analyst
(Specialist), Range A

C.EA, Range A

Library Programs Consultant,
Range A

Principal Librarian, Range A

Systems Software Specialist Il
(Technical), Range A

Library Programs Consultant,
Range A

C.EA, Range A

Assistant Director, Strategy and
Research, California Research
Bureau, California State Librar Y

Library Programs Administrator,
Range A

Research Program Specialist Il
Range A

Library Programs Consultant,
Range A

Systems Software Specialist Il
(Technical), Range A

Research Program Specialist Il
Range A

Supervising Librarian I, Range A
Supervising Librarian I, Range A

Principal Librarian, Range A

State Department
Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State
Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State
Library, California State

Subdivision

Total Wages

$148,284
$141,713

$118,430
$103,099
$98,477
$96,162

$94,483
$94,240

$93,657
$93,009

$92,466

$92,250

$92,017

$90,442

$88,147

$86,709

$86,594

$84,226

$83,411
$83,379
$82,859



22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.
29.

30.
31.
32.
33.

34.
35.

36.

37.
38.
39.

40.

41.
42.
43.

Systems Software Specialist Il
(Technical), Range A

Research Program Specialist Il
Range A

Library Programs Consultant,
Range A

Associate Information Systems
Analyst (Specialist), Range A

Accounting Administrator |
(Supervisor)

Staff Services Manager Il
(Supervisory)

Supervising Librarian I, Range A

Associate Programmer Analyst
(Specialist), Range A

Staff Services Manager |
Senior Librarian, Range A
Senior Librarian, Range A

Research Program Specialist Il
Range A

Research Program Specialist |

Associate Information Systems
Analyst (Specialist), Range A

Associate Governmental Program
Analyst, Range A

Senior Librarian, Range A
Senior Librarian, Range A

Associate Personnel Analyst, Range
A

Senior Accounting Officer
(Specialist), Range A

Librarian, Range A
Senior Librarian, Range A

Information Officer | (Specialist),
Range A

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State
Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State
Library, California State

$82,742

$80,062

$79,485

$79,098

$78,941

$77,741

$77,533
$77,015

$76,526
$76,103
$75,928
$75,645

$75,595
$74,580

$74,021

$73,897
$73,206
$72,900

$72,862

$71,148
$71,109
$70,560



44,

45.
46.

47.
48.

49.
50.

51.

52.
53.

54.
55.
56.
57.

58.
59.

60.
61.
62.

63.

64.
65.

66.
67.

Associate Governmental Program
Analyst, Range A

Librarian, Range A

Information Officer | (Specialist),
Range A

Special Assistant

Associate Personnel Analyst, Range
L

Librarian, Range A

Research Program Specialist Il
Range A

Associate Personnel Analyst, Range
L

Senior Librarian, Range A

Associate Governmental Program
Analyst, Range A

Librarian, Range A
Librarian, Range A
Librarian, Range A

Associate Governmental Program
Analyst, Range A

Museum Curator Il

Associate Governmental Program
Analyst, Range A

Librarian, Range A
Librarian, Range A

Associate Governmental Program
Analyst, Range A

Associate Programmer Analyst
(Specialist), Range A

Research Program Specialist |

Senior Accounting Officer
(Specialist), Range A

Librarian, Range A
Librarian, Range A

Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State
Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State

$70,522

$70,074
$70,016

$69,957
$69,421

$69,382
$68,086

$67,999

$67,920
$67,791

$67,133
$66,452
$66,183
$66,156

$66,020
$65,709

$65,485
$65,353
$65,339

$64,605

$64,214
$63,697

$63,411
$63,144



68.
69.

70.

71.
72.
73.

74.
75.
76.

77.
78.

79.
80.
81.

82.
83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.
89.

Librarian, Range A

Business Service Officer Il
(Specialist)

Senior Personnel Specialist, Range
A

Staff Services Manager |
Librarian, Range A

Associate Governmental Program
Analyst, Range A

Librarian, Range A
Principal Librarian, Range A

Associate Governmental Program
Analyst, Range A

Librarian, Range A

Staff Services Analyst (General),
Range C

Librarian, Range A
Research Program Specialist |

Business Service Officer |
(Specialist), Range A

Librarian, Range A

Administrative Assistant Il, Library
Services Board

Staff Services Analyst (General),
Range C

Staff Services Analyst (General),
Range C

Digital Composition Specialist Il
Range A

Associate Personnel Analyst, Range
A

Deputy State Librarian

Staff Services Analyst (General),
Range C

Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State

$63,073
$62,804

$61,562

$61,286
$61,054
$60,490

$58,703
$58,555
$58,553

$58,150
$57,278

$57,134
$57,004
$56,546

$56,087
$55,041

$54,844

$54,459

$53,425

$52,474

$52,448
$50,838



90.

91.
92.

93.
94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Office Services Supervisor ||
(General)

Library Technical Assistant Il

Library Technical Assistant |, Range
S

Library Technical Assistant Il

Digital Composition Specialist |,
Range B

Library Technical Assistant I, Range
A

Library Technical Assistant I, Range
A

Library Technical Assistant |, Range
A

Library Technical Assistant I, Range
A

Library Technical Assistant I, Range
A

Library Technical Assistant |, Range
A

Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State
Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

Library, California State

$50,033

$48,042
$47,072

$46,369
$44,991

$44,710

$44,644

$43,904

$43,768

$43,492

$43,071



