	Position	Other Positions Held	State Department	Subdivision	Total Wages
1.	State Librarian		Library, California State		\$148,284
2.	Director, California Research Bureau (State Library)		Library, California State		\$141,713
3.	C.E.A., Range A		Library, California State		\$118,430
4.	C.E.A., Range A		Library, California State		\$103,099
5.	C.E.A., Range A		Library, California State		\$98,477
6.	Senior Information Systems Analyst (Specialist), Range A		Library, California State		\$96,162
7.	C.E.A., Range A		Library, California State		\$94,483
8.	Library Programs Consultant, Range A		Library, California State		\$94,240
9.	Principal Librarian, Range A		Library, California State		\$93,657
10.	Systems Software Specialist II (Technical), Range A		Library, California State		\$93,009
11.	Library Programs Consultant, Range A		Library, California State		\$92,466
12.	C.E.A., Range A		Library, California State		\$92,250
13.	Assistant Director, Strategy and Research, California Research Bureau, California State Librar Y		Library, California State		\$92,017
14.	Library Programs Administrator, Range A		Library, California State		\$90,442
15.	Research Program Specialist II, Range A		Library, California State		\$88,147
16.	Library Programs Consultant, Range A		Library, California State		\$86,709
17.	Systems Software Specialist II (Technical), Range A		Library, California State		\$86,594
18.	Research Program Specialist II, Range A		Library, California State		\$84,226
19.	Supervising Librarian II, Range A		Library, California State		\$83,411
20.	Supervising Librarian II, Range A		Library, California State		\$83,379
21.	Principal Librarian, Range A		Library, California State		\$82,859

22.	Systems Software Specialist II (Technical), Range A	Library, California State	\$82,742
23.	Research Program Specialist II, Range A	Library, California State	\$80,062
24.	Library Programs Consultant, Range A	Library, California State	\$79,485
25.	Associate Information Systems Analyst (Specialist), Range A	Library, California State	\$79,098
26.	Accounting Administrator I (Supervisor)	Library, California State	\$78,941
27.	Staff Services Manager II (Supervisory)	Library, California State	\$77,741
28.	Supervising Librarian II, Range A	Library, California State	\$77,533
29.	Associate Programmer Analyst (Specialist), Range A	Library, California State	\$77,015
30.	Staff Services Manager I	Library, California State	\$76,526
31.	Senior Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$76,103
32.	Senior Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$75,928
33.	Research Program Specialist II, Range A	Library, California State	\$75,645
34.	Research Program Specialist I	Library, California State	\$75,595
35.	Associate Information Systems Analyst (Specialist), Range A	Library, California State	\$74,580
36.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range A	Library, California State	\$74,021
37.	Senior Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$73,897
38.	Senior Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$73,206
39.	Associate Personnel Analyst, Range A	Library, California State	\$72,900
40.	Senior Accounting Officer (Specialist), Range A	Library, California State	\$72,862
41.	Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$71,148
42.	Senior Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$71,109
43.	Information Officer I (Specialist), Range A	Library, California State	\$70,560

44.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range A	Library, California State	\$70,522
45.	Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$70,074
46.	Information Officer I (Specialist), Range A	Library, California State	\$70,016
47.	Special Assistant	Library, California State	\$69,957
48.	Associate Personnel Analyst, Range L	Library, California State	\$69,421
49.	Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$69,382
50.	Research Program Specialist II, Range A	Library, California State	\$68,086
51.	Associate Personnel Analyst, Range L	Library, California State	\$67,999
52.	Senior Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$67,920
53.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range A	Library, California State	\$67,791
54.	Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$67,133
55.	Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$66,452
56.	Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$66,183
57.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range A	Library, California State	\$66,156
58.	Museum Curator III	Library, California State	\$66,020
59.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range A	Library, California State	\$65,709
60.	Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$65,485
61.	Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$65,353
62.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range A	Library, California State	\$65,339
63.	Associate Programmer Analyst (Specialist), Range A	Library, California State	\$64,605
64.	Research Program Specialist I	Library, California State	\$64,214
65.	Senior Accounting Officer (Specialist), Range A	Library, California State	\$63,697
66.	Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$63,411
67.	Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$63,144

68.	Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$63,073
69.	Business Service Officer II (Specialist)	Library, California State	\$62,804
70.	Senior Personnel Specialist, Range A	Library, California State	\$61,562
71.	Staff Services Manager I	Library, California State	\$61,286
72.	Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$61,054
73.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range A	Library, California State	\$60,490
74.	Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$58,703
75.	Principal Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$58,555
76.	Associate Governmental Program Analyst, Range A	Library, California State	\$58,553
77.	Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$58,150
78.	Staff Services Analyst (General), Range C	Library, California State	\$57,278
79.	Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$57,134
80.	Research Program Specialist I	Library, California State	\$57,004
31.	Business Service Officer I (Specialist), Range A	Library, California State	\$56,546
32.	Librarian, Range A	Library, California State	\$56,087
83.	Administrative Assistant II, Library Services Board	Library, California State	\$55,041
84.	Staff Services Analyst (General), Range C	Library, California State	\$54,844
85.	Staff Services Analyst (General), Range C	Library, California State	\$54,459
36.	Digital Composition Specialist II, Range A	Library, California State	\$53,425
37.	Associate Personnel Analyst, Range A	Library, California State	\$52,474
38.	Deputy State Librarian	Library, California State	\$52,448
89.	Staff Services Analyst (General), Range C	Library, California State	\$50,838

90.	Office Services Supervisor II (General)	Library, California State	\$50,033
91.	Library Technical Assistant II	Library, California State	\$48,042
92.	Library Technical Assistant I, Range S	Library, California State	\$47,072
93.	Library Technical Assistant II	Library, California State	\$46,369
94.	Digital Composition Specialist I, Range B	Library, California State	\$44,991
95.	Library Technical Assistant I, Range A	Library, California State	\$44,710
96.	Library Technical Assistant I, Range A	Library, California State	\$44,644
97.	Library Technical Assistant I, Range A	Library, California State	\$43,904
98.	Library Technical Assistant I, Range A	Library, California State	\$43,768
99.	Library Technical Assistant I, Range A	Library, California State	\$43,492
100.	Library Technical Assistant I, Range A	Library, California State	\$43,071